
From: Candie Leader
To: Kelly Bacon (CD)
Subject: RE: Corrected Notice of Application - CU-19-00006 Indian Camp Campground
Date: Friday, January 31, 2020 9:31:16 AM
Attachments: CU-19-00006 Access Comments.pdf

Good morning,
 
Attached are comments from Public Works on the above referenced project.
 
Thank you,
 

Candie Leader
Administrative Supervisor
Kittitas County Department of Public Works
411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1
Ellensburg, WA  98926
509-962-7699
 

From: Kelly Bacon (CD) <kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2020 5:10 PM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister
<ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Johnson <patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Gail Weyand <gail.weyand.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakima Nation
- Jessica <jessica@yakama.com>; Yakima Nation - J Marvin <jmarvin@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation
<johnson@yakama.com>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>;
SEPA Register <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; SEPA Unit <sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - gcle
<gcle461@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - lowh <lowh461@ecy.wa.gov>; DOE - migi <migi461@ecy.wa.gov>;
WDFW - Scott Downes <scott.downes@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Jennifer Nelson
<jennifer.nelson@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW - Elizabeth Torrey <elizabeth.torrey@dfw.wa.gov>; WS
DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; James E Brooks Library - Jorgenja <jorgenja@cwu.edu>; James E
Brooks Library - Nelmsk <nelmsk@cwu.edu>; Mike Flory <mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Douglas
Mitchell <douglas.mitchell@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; WA State Department of Health - Russell
<russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; becky.kennedy@dnr.wa.gov; cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov;
rivers@dnr.wa.gov; brooksideconsulting@gmail.com; deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil;
lhendrix@usbr.gov; Michael.j.daniels3.civ@mail.mil; mark.a.gradwohl.civ@mail.mil;
Kimberly.peacher@navy.mil; Robert Omans <robert@cityofcleelum.com>;
kswanson@cityofcleelum.com; Lucy Temple <lucy@cityofcleelum.com>; wargog@cersd.org;
montgomeryr@cersd.org; office@kcfd7.com; kdkistler@bpa.gov; klarned@fs.fed.us;
PrilucJ@wsdot.wa.gov; kaiserm@wsdot.wa.gov; Jacob Prilucik <SCPlanning@wsdot.wa.gov>;
RichElliott <elliottr@kvfr.org>; roslyn@inlandnet.com; Lynn.Harmon@PARKS.WA.GOV; Johnson

mailto:candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us



      
 
 


411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523 


Ellensburg, WA  98926 FAX (509) 962-7663  


 


KITTITAS COUNTY 


DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 


MEMORANDUM 
TO:  All Staff 
FROM:  Public Works Planning Review Team 
DATE:  January 31, 2020 
SUBJECT: Indian Camp Campground CU-19-00006 
 
 
The Department of Public Works has reviewed the permit for the WFDW Durr Road Conditional 
Use Permit and has the following comments:   


 
A. The Indian Camp Campground will use the existing accesses to Teanaway Road. 


B. The expansion is exempt from road and grading permits. Kittitas County Road 
Standards 14.05.060 Exemptions excludes construction activities performed by a 
state or federal agency with oversight of a licensed civil or geotechnical engineer.  
 


C. The road network is required to meet International Fire Code Standards.  Portions of 
the proposed roadways do not meet IFC minimum width requirements. Additional 
coordination with the Kittitas County Fire Marshall may be required. 


 
 
 







Meninick <Johnson_Meninick@Yakama.com>; Jessica Lally <Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; Jon
Shellenberger <Jon_Shellenberger@Yakama.com>; Noah Oliver <Noah_Oliver@Yakama.com>;
joe.smith@dnr.wa.gov; stephanie.margheim@dnr.wa.gov; jmarkell@kvnews.com;
legals@kvnews.com; tribune@nkctribune.com; terry@nkctribune.com
Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt <lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson
<jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: Corrected Notice of Application - CU-19-00006 Indian Camp Campground
 
Good afternoon,
 
It has been brought to my attention that the link for the External folder to the Indian Camp
Campground Conditional Use Permit documents does not work, therefore I am sending a Corrected
Notice of Application email with instructions on how to navigate to our conditional use permits
located on our County Website. This does not affect the comment deadline for this proposal. Please
let me know if there are any further issues viewing the documents.
 
Please review the Conditional Use permit application for the Indian Camp Campground extension. 
Washington State Department of Natural Resources issued an MDNS on December 13, 2019 and
Kittitas County Adopted the Project Specific  SEPA MDNS on January 17, 2020 pursuant to WAC 197-
11-600(4) for the purposes of environmental review of the Indian Camp Campground Expansion
Project. Comments for this application are due by 5pm on Wednesday, February 5, 2020.  Feel free
to contact me directly with any questions.
 
CU-19-00006 Indian Camp  Internal
 
External access:  The submitted application and related filed documents may be examined by
external agencies and the public on the CDS website at https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-
use/default.aspx, under “Conditional Use Permits” then navigate to permit number “CU-19-00006
Indian Camp Campground,”
 
Thank you,
 
 

Kelly Bacon
Planner I
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby Street, Ste 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Office: (509) 962-7539
Kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
 

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law. 
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14

file:////kitnt/department/teams/CDS/Projects/CUP/CU%202019/CU-19-00006%20Indian%20Camp
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/default.aspx
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/default.aspx
mailto:Kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

